

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 5, 2023

Media Contact: Kristi Soto

Director of Marketing and Communications

Phone: (509) 467-5235 x 230

E: kristis@spokanehumanesociety.org

## **Subaru Loves Spokane Humane Society**

AutoNation Subaru Spokane Valley is donating funds to Spokane Humane Society throughout the month of October

SPOKANE, WA (October 5, 2023)- AutoNation Subaru Spokane Valley will donate \$100 to Spokane Humane Society for every pet adopted from their animal shelter from October 1, 2023, through October 31, 2023, up to \$3,100 total. AutoNation Subaru Spokane Valley selects an organization as its partner every year for Subaru Loves Pets initiative in October, this year they chose Spokane Humane Society.

"Through this initiative, Subaru retailers, like AutoNation Subaru Spokane Valley, and their partner shelters have helped over 106,000 shelter animals find loving homes since 2020."

AutoNation Subaru Spokane Valley will validate their \$100 donation for every pet adopted from any of Spokane Humane Society's three adoption locations including their shelter at 6607 N Havana, BARK, A Rescue Pub, or PetSmart Northpointe.

Adoption fees for dogs range from \$125-\$300 and adoption fees for cats range from \$25-\$130. Spokane Humane Society adoption fees include spay or neuter surgery, microchip, and vaccinations. Adoptions also include a free wellness examination through VCA Animal Hospital if adopters choose to enroll.

To view adoptable pets, visit spokanehumanesociety.org/adopt-all-animals/ or visit the main shelter location, open Tuesday through Friday 1-6 p.m. and Saturday and Sunday 1-5 p.m. Pacific Standard Time.

## **ABOUT SPOKANE HUMANE SOCIETY**

Spokane Humane Society is the oldest animal shelter in Spokane with an over 126-year legacy. They are a 501c3 private, non-profit serving the public since 1897 by providing care, shelter, and placement into loving homes for homeless, neglected, and unwanted animals in the greater Spokane area through adoptions. To view adoptable animals or provide life-changing support to furry friends, please visit the SHS website at <a href="https://www.spokanehumanesociety.org">www.spokanehumanesociety.org</a>. Stay updated by following the Spokane Humane Society Facebook page <a href="https://facebook.com/SpokaneHumaneSociety/">https://facebook.com/SpokaneHumaneSociety/</a>.